101979202

A 125811 40

IAP9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 MAY 2006

U.S. PATENT

FC:8021

05-23-2006

Case Docket No. TUR-180		T OF COMMERCE demark Office
RECORDATI	103244467	demark Office
P	ATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commiss Please record the attached	ioner of Patents and Trade I original documents or cop	31
1. Name of conveying parties:		
Ilkka JUTILA		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? Yes	No XX
2. Name and address of receiving	g party:	
Name: <u>Schering Oy</u> Internal Address:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 415 FI-20101 Turku FINLAND		
Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? YesNo	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	•
Other:		
Execution Date: April 28, 2006		
4. Title: PLUNGER		
5. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
If this document is being filed execution date of the application		ation, the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No).(s)
10/579201 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No _X	x.
FREY1 00000092 10579207		
40.00 BP		

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0891

10/579207 !AP9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 MAY 2006

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James C. Lydon 100 Daingerfield Road Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314
7. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
xx Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> .
11. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James C. Lydon May 12, 2006
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-180</u>
JCL/hms

Docket No. TUR-180

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Insert ASSIGNEE's	Schering Oy			
Name(s) & Address(es))	P.O. Box 415			
	FI-20101 Turku			
		receipt of which is hereby acl s and transfers to ASSIGNEE the tled		
Title of Invention)				
*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below	Patent of the United States was e:	xecuted on even date herewith	
section must be completed)	filed on, Serial No, Serial No			
	continuation, divisional, substitu	nited States to be obtained there the or reissue applications thereof such applications as the ASSIG	and also to execute separate	
	any continuation, divisional, subs	cute all papers necessary in connectitute or reissue applications there such applications as the ASSIGN	of and also to execute separate	
	any continuation, divisional, subsassignments in connection with expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to extreexamination, litigation, or of application or any continuation, cissued thereon and to cooperate	titute or reissue applications there	of and also to execute separate NEE may deem necessary or nection with any interference, be declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue patent way possible in obtaining and	
Signatures)	any continuation, divisional, subsassignments in connection with expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to extreexamination, litigation, or of application or any continuation, cissued thereon and to cooperate producing evidence and proceeding.	stitute or reissue applications there such applications as the ASSIGN ecute all papers necessary in comber legal proceeding which may livisional or substitute thereof or I with the ASSIGNEE in every v	of and also to execute separate NEE may deem necessary or nection with any interference, be declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue patent way possible in obtaining and nation, litigation, or other legal	
Signatures)	any continuation, divisional, subsassignments in connection with expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to extreexamination, litigation, or of application or any continuation, cissued thereon and to cooperate producing evidence and proceeding proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	stitute or reissue applications there such applications as the ASSIGN ecute all papers necessary in comber legal proceeding which may livisional or substitute thereof or I with the ASSIGNEE in every vig with such interference, reexaming	of and also to execute separate NEE may deem necessary or nection with any interference, be declared concerning this letters Patent or reissue patent way possible in obtaining and nation, litigation, or other legal is (have) affixed his/her/their	
Signatures)	any continuation, divisional, subsassignments in connection with expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to extreexamination, litigation, or of application or any continuation, cissued thereon and to cooperate producing evidence and proceeding proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signature(s).	stitute or reissue applications there such applications as the ASSIGN ecute all papers necessary in comber legal proceeding which may livisional or substitute thereof or I with the ASSIGNEE in every vig with such interference, reexaming	of and also to execute separate NEE may deem necessary or nection with any interference, be declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue patent way possible in obtaining and nation, litigation, or other legal	
Signatures)	any continuation, divisional, subsassignments in connection with expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to extreexamination, litigation, or of application or any continuation, of issued thereon and to cooperate producing evidence and proceeding proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signature(s).	ecute all papers necessary in comber legal proceeding which may livisional or substitute thereof or I with the ASSIGNEE in every ving with such interference, reexaminate undersigned inventor(s) has IIIkka JUTILA (TYPE NAME)	of and also to execute separate NEE may deem necessary or nection with any interference, be declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue patent way possible in obtaining and nation, litigation, or other legal is (have) affixed his/her/their	
Signatures)	any continuation, divisional, subsassignments in connection with expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to extreexamination, litigation, or of application or any continuation, cissued thereon and to cooperate producing evidence and proceeding proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signature(s).	stitute or reissue applications there such applications as the ASSIGN ecute all papers necessary in comber legal proceeding which may livisional or substitute thereof or I with the ASSIGNEE in every vig with such interference, reexaminate undersigned inventor(s) has Ilkka JUTILA	of and also to execute separate NEE may deem necessary or nection with any interference, be declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue patent way possible in obtaining and nation, litigation, or other legal is (have) affixed his/her/their	

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 05/12/2006